The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group has been prepared

by the directors of the Company for illustrative purposes only and is based on a number of

assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information. Accordingly, and

because of its nature, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group

does not purport to predict what the results and cash flows of the Enlarged Group will be after

the Jumbo Chance Acquisition or the financial position of the Enlarged Group will be on

completion of the Jumbo Chance Acquisition or any future dates.

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-3 –

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Audited

consolidated

statement of

comprehensive

income of

the Group

for the year

ended

31 December

2011

Audited

consolidated

statement of

comprehensive

income of

Jumbo

Chance

Group for

the year

ended

31 March

2011 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

statement of

comprehensive

income of

the Enlarged

Group for

the year

ended

31 December

2011

HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000

(Note c) (Note e)

Revenue – 382,836 382,836

Cost of sales – (341,385) (341,385)

Gross profit – 41,451 41,451

Other income 91 3 94

Gain on bargain purchase – – 4,718 4,718

Selling and distribution expenses – (3,847) (3,847)

Administrative expenses (3,974) (5,444) (1,408) (10,826)

(Loss) profit from operations (3,883) 32,163 31,590

Finance costs (2,447) (211) (2,658)

(Loss) profit before tax (6,330) 31,952 28,932

Income tax expenses – (5,271) (5,271)

(Loss) profit and total

comprehensive (expense)

income for the year (6,330) 26,681 23,661

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-4 –

4. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Audited

consolidated

statement of

financial

position of

the Group

as at

31

December

2011

Audited

consolidated

statement of

financial

position of

Jumbo

Chance

Group

as at

30 November

2011 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

statement of

financial

position of

the Enlarged

Group

as at

31

December

2011

HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000

(Note a) (Note b) (Note c) (Note d) (Note e) (Note f)

NON-CURRENT

ASSETS

Property, plant and

equipment 1,748 31 1,779

Prepaid lease payments 13,329 – 13,329

15,077 31 15,108

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories – 57,263 57,263

Prepaid lease payments

– current portion 381 – 381

Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 59 11,985 11,588 23,632

Amount due from

a director – 11,588 (11,588) –

Bank balances and cash 16 1,145 110,683 (38,000) (15,370) 58,474

456 81,981 139,750

CURRENT

LIABILITIES

Trade and bill payables 100 5,675 5,775

Other payables and

accruals 5,089 211 100 (3,854) 1,408 2,954

Deposits received – 960 960

Tax liabilities – 10,448 10,448

Amounts due to directors 4,572 – 2,009 6,581

Promissory note – – 22,000 22,000

Bank overdrafts 2,123 – (2,123) –

Bank and other

borrowings 26,479 – (9,393) 17,086

38,363 17,294 65,804

NET CURRENT

(LIABILITIES)

ASSETS (37,907) 64,687 73,946

NET (LIABILITIES)

ASSETS (22,830) 64,718 89,054

CAPITAL AND

RESERVES

Share capital 15,480 1 (15,472) 852 (1) 860

Reserves (38,310) 64,717 15,472 107,722 (59,999) (1,408) 88,194

TOTAL EQUITY (22,830) 64,718 89,054

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-5 –

5. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Audited

consolidated

statement of

cash flows

of the

Group for

the year

ended

31

December

2011

Audited

consolidated

statement of

cash flows

of Jumbo

Chance

Group for

the year

ended

31 March

2011 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

statement of

cash flows

of the

Enlarged

Group for

the year

ended

31

December

2011

HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000

(Note b) (Note c) (Note d) (Note e) (Note f)

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

(Loss) profit before tax (6,330) 31,952 4,718 (1,408) 28,932

Adjustments for:

Interest expenses 2,447 211 2,658

Interest income – (3) (3)

Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment 53 13 66

Amortisation on prepaid lease

payments 381 – 381

Waiver of a director’s emolument (91) – (91)

Gain on bargain purchase – – (4,718) (4,718)

Operating cash flows before

movements in working capital (3,540) 32,173 27,225

Increase in inventories – (1,727) (1,727)

(Increase) decrease in prepayment,

deposits and other receivables (1) 22,662 (3,148) 19,513

Increase in amount due from a director – (3,148) 3,148 –

Decrease in trade and bills payables – 10,147 10,147

Increase (decrease) in other payables

and accruals 891 (88) (3,854) 1,408 (1,643)

Decrease in deposits received – (56,274) (56,274)

Decrease in amounts due to directors (101) – (101)

NET CASH (USED IN) FROM

OPERATING ACTIVITIES (2,751) 3,745 (2,860)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Acquisition of subsidiaries – – (37,615) (37,615)

Purchase of property, plant and

equipment – (38) (38)

Bank interest received – 3 3

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING

ACTIVITIES – (35) (37,650)

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-6 –

Audited

consolidated

statement of

cash flows

of the

Group for

the year

ended

31

December

2011

Audited

consolidated

statement of

cash flows

of Jumbo

Chance

Group for

the year

ended

31 March

2011 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

statement of

cash flows

of the

Enlarged

Group for

the year

ended

31

December

2011

HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000

(Note b) (Note c) (Note d) (Note e) (Note f)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Interest paid (603) (211) (814)

Proceeds from open offer – – 110,683 110,683

Proceeds from bank and other

borrowings 3,500 – (9,393) (5,893)

Repayment of secured short-term bank

borrowings – (1,652) (1,652)

NET CASH FROM (USED IN)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES 2,897 (1,863) 102,324

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND

CASH EQUIVALENTS 146 1,847 61,814

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

AT THE BEGINNING OF THE

YEAR (12,753) 385 (385) (12,753)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

AT THE END OF THE YEAR (12,607) 2,232 49,061

ANALYSIS OF THE BALANCES OF

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Represented by:

Bank balances and cash 16 829 110,683 (38,000) (15,600) 57,928

Bank overdrafts (2,123) – 2,353 230

Bank revolving loan (10,500) – (10,500)

Pledged bank deposits – 1,403 1,403